
This appendix has been addended to include the addi�on of an excess algal growth cause to the Galla�n 
River, Yellowstone Na�onal Park Boundary to Spanish Creek (MT41H001_021). Please see the updated 
appendix in the Montana 2020 Addendum to the 2020 Water Quality Integrated Report document 
available at Water Resources | Montana DEQ (mt.gov) or How’s My Waterway at 
htps://mywaterway.epa.gov/state/MT/water-quality-overview for details. 
 

https://deq.mt.gov/water/resources
https://mywaterway.epa.gov/state/MT/water-quality-overview


Appendix C: Waters with Use Support Assessed During the 2020 Cycle

C- 1 of 2

Kootenai

Kootenai

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Beaverhead

Beaverhead

Big Creek (Columbia)

Tongue

Cooke City

TMDL Planning Area

Kootenai

Kootenai

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Missouri Headwaters

Pend Oreille

Tongue

Upper Yellowstone

Watershed

17010101

17010101

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020002

10020002

17010206

10090102

10070005

HUC

MT76D002_010

MT76D002_070

MT41A001_010

MT41A001_020

MT41A003_010

MT41A003_020

MT41A003_030

MT41A003_040

MT41A003_080

MT41A003_090

MT41A003_100

MT41A003_110

MT41A003_140

MT41A003_150

MT41A003_160

MT41A004_010

MT41A004_020

MT41A004_030

MT41A004_040

MT41A004_050

MT41A004_060

MT41A004_070

MT41A004_080

MT41A004_090

MT41A004_100

MT41A004_110

MT41A004_130

MT41B002_090

MT41B002_091

MT76Q002_050

MT42C001_014

MT43C001_010

ID305B

STANLEY CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Lake Creek)

LAKE CREEK, Bull Lake outlet to mouth (Kootenai River)

RED ROCK RIVER, Lima Dam to Clark Canyon Reservoir

RED ROCK RIVER, Lower Red Rock Lake to Lima Dam

MEDICINE LODGE CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Horse Prairie Creek)

MUDDY CREEK, confluence of Sourdough and Wilson Creek to mouth (Big Sheep Creek), T14S
R10W S10
CABIN CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Big Sheep Creek)

NICHOLIA CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Big Sheep Creek)

TRAIL CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Horse Prairie Creek)

HORSE PRAIRIE CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Clark Canyon Res)

BLOODY DICK CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Horse Prairie Creek)

SELWAY CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Bloody Dick Creek)

SAGE CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)

BIG SHEEP CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)

LITTLE SHEEP CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)

PRICE CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)

METZEL CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)

FISH CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Metzel Creek)

CORRAL CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock Creek)

EAST FORK CLOVER CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Clover Creek)

HELL ROARING CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock Creek)

LONG CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)

O'DELL CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Lower Red Rock Lake)

PEET CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)

TOM CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Upper Red Rock Lake)

RED ROCK CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Upper Red Rock Lake)

JONES CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Winslow Creek)

RATTLESNAKE CREEK, from the Dillon PWS off-channel well T7S R10W S11 to the mouth 
(Van Camp Slough)
RATTLESNAKE CREEK, headwaters to Dillon PWS off-channel well, T7S R10W S11

BIG CREEK, headwaters to mouth (North Fork of the Flathead River)

TONGUE RIVER, Beaver Creek to Twelve Mile Dam, T6N R48E S29

STILLWATER RIVER, headwaters to Absaroka-Beartooth Wilderness boundary

Water Body Name / Location Description



Appendix C: Waters with Use Support Assessed During the 2020 Cycle

C- 2 of 2

Cooke City

Cooke City

TMDL Planning Area

Upper Yellowstone

Upper Yellowstone

Watershed

10070005

10070006

HUC

MT43C002_140

MT43D002_110

ID305B

DAISY CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Stillwater River)

FISHER CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Clarks Fork Yellowstone River)

Water Body Name / Location Description


