This appendix has been addended to include the addition of an excess algal growth cause to the Gallatin River, Yellowstone National Park Boundary to Spanish Creek (MT41H001_021). Please see the updated appendix in the Montana 2020 Addendum to the 2020 Water Quality Integrated Report document available at Water Resources | Montana DEQ (mt.gov) or How's My Waterway at https://mywaterway.epa.gov/state/MT/water-quality-overview for details.



Appendix C: Waters with Use Support Assessed During the 2020 Cycle

Watershed	TMDL Planning Area	HUC	ID305B	Water Body Name / Location Description
Kootenai	Kootenai	17010101	MT76D002_010	STANLEY CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Lake Creek)
Kootenai	Kootenai	17010101	MT76D002_070	LAKE CREEK, Bull Lake outlet to mouth (Kootenai River)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A001_010	RED ROCK RIVER, Lima Dam to Clark Canyon Reservoir
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A001_020	RED ROCK RIVER, Lower Red Rock Lake to Lima Dam
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A003_010	MEDICINE LODGE CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Horse Prairie Creek)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A003_020	MUDDY CREEK, confluence of Sourdough and Wilson Creek to mouth (Big Sheep Creek), T14S R10W S10
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A003_030	CABIN CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Big Sheep Creek)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A003_040	NICHOLIA CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Big Sheep Creek)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A003_080	TRAIL CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Horse Prairie Creek)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A003_090	HORSE PRAIRIE CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Clark Canyon Res)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A003_100	BLOODY DICK CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Horse Prairie Creek)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A003_110	SELWAY CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Bloody Dick Creek)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A003_140	SAGE CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A003_150	BIG SHEEP CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A003_160	LITTLE SHEEP CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A004_010	PRICE CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A004_020	METZEL CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A004_030	FISH CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Metzel Creek)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A004_040	CORRAL CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock Creek)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A004_050	EAST FORK CLOVER CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Clover Creek)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A004_060	HELL ROARING CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock Creek)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A004_070	LONG CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A004_080	O'DELL CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Lower Red Rock Lake)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A004_090	PEET CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A004_100	TOM CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Upper Red Rock Lake)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A004_110	RED ROCK CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Upper Red Rock Lake)
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A004_130	JONES CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Winslow Creek)
Missouri Headwaters	Beaverhead	10020002	MT41B002_090	RATTLESNAKE CREEK, from the Dillon PWS off-channel well T7S R10W S11 to the mouth (Van Camp Slough)
Missouri Headwaters	Beaverhead	10020002	MT41B002_091	RATTLESNAKE CREEK, headwaters to Dillon PWS off-channel well, T7S R10W S11
Pend Oreille	Big Creek (Columbia)	17010206	MT76Q002_050	BIG CREEK, headwaters to mouth (North Fork of the Flathead River)
Tongue	Tongue	10090102	MT42C001_014	TONGUE RIVER, Beaver Creek to Twelve Mile Dam, T6N R48E S29
Upper Yellowstone	Cooke City	10070005	MT43C001_010	STILLWATER RIVER, headwaters to Absaroka-Beartooth Wilderness boundary



Appendix C: Waters with Use Support Assessed During the 2020 Cycle

Watershed	TMDL Planning Area	HUC	ID305B	Water Body Name / Location Description
Upper Yellowstone	Cooke City	10070005	MT43C002_140	DAISY CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Stillwater River)
Upper Yellowstone	Cooke City	10070006	MT43D002_110	FISHER CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Clarks Fork Yellowstone River)